
UCL Deafness Cognition and Language (DCAL) Research Centre 
Recommended Interpreters 
These are DCAL’s regular interpreters; they have experience of working in academe, and are NRCPD 
(National Register of Communication Professionals working with Deaf and Deafblind People) 
registered.  
 
Sophie Allen sophiejallen@gmail.com  
Naomi Bearne naomi_bearne@hotmail.com  
Mo Bergson * 
Esther Bevan * 
Susan Booth boothsl@icloud.com  
Kate Furby katefurby@yahoo.co.uk  
Danielle Hansbury danielle@bslbridge.co.uk  
Sarah Haynes haynessarah@yahoo.co.uk  
Rose Marie Lennon rosemarie.lennon@me.com  
Frances Lewin lewinfrances@gmail.com  
Karen Newby kalnewby@me.com  
Dan Roberts interpreterdan@googlemail.com  
Jo Ross jo.ross1@virgin.net  
Mark Schofield mail@markschofield.org  
Akbar Sikder akbar.sikder@bslfirst.com  
Robert Skinner * 
Danny Stubbs dannystubbsbsl@hotmail.com  
Sharan Thind sharanthind@googlemail.com  
Darren Townsend-Handscomb  
Tracey Tyer info@colecomms.com  
Rosie Walton rosiebslinterpreter@gmail.com  
David Wolfenden * 
Katherine Yeoman katherineyeoman@yahoo.co.uk  
* interpreters used by DCAL but contact details not publicly available. 
 
Notes 
Details for other interpreters can be found here -NRCPD www.nrcpd.org.uk If you opt to book 
interpreters, that are not on this list ʹ they MUST be fully RSLI qualified (Registered Sign Language 
Interpreters, who hold a Level 6 BSL and interpreting qualification) and are NRCPD registered. 

  

 Not all of these interpreters are London-based so fee for travel will be added to their 
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